ECMWF=101 element table
Code-flags Sequences
BUFR element table for ECMWF local table version 101
Edition details
Master table Master table version Centre Subcentre Local table version
0 0 98 0 101
Classification of elements
1 Identification

TABLE
0 0 4 NA 0 0
008195 8 195 DATA TYPE dataType CODE
TABLE
0 0 7 NA 0 0
008200 8 200 NUMBER OF OBSERVATIONS numberOfObserva
tions
Numeric 0 0 8 NA 0 0
008222 8 222 GENERATOR SIGNIFICANCE generatorSignifica
nce
CODE
TABLE
0 0 4 NA 0 0
008223 8 223 LAND/ICE SURFACE FLAG landOrIceSurface
Flag
FLAG
TABLE
0 0 7 NA 0 0
008224 8 224 LAND/SEA FRACTION landOrSeaFraction Numeric 3 0 10 NA 0 0
Class 10 - Non-coordinate location (vertical)
FXXYYY Class
(XX)
Code
(YYY)
Name Key Units Scale Reference Width CREX
units
CREX
scale
CREX
width
010083 10 83 (CBS) OFF NADIR ANGLE OF
THE SATELLITE FROM
PLATFORM DATA
squaredOffNadirAngleO
fSatelliteFromPlatformD
ata
deg 2 -36000 17 NA 0 0
010084 10 84 (CBS) OFF NADIR ANGLE OF
THE SATELLITE FROM
WAVEFORM DATA
squaredOffNadirAngleO
fSatelliteFromWaveform
Data
deg 2 -36000 17 NA 0 0
010195 10 195 HEIGHT(HIGH ACCURACY) nonCoordinateHeight m 1 -4096 20 NA 0 0
010196 10 196 SOLAR ZENITH ANGLE solarZenithAngle deg 2 -9000 15 NA 0 0
010197 10 197 ANEMOMETER HEIGHT anemometerHeight m 0 0 9 NA 0 0
Class 11 - Wind and turbulence
FXXYYY Class
(XX)
Code
(YYY)
Name Key Units Scale Reference Width CREX
units
CREX
scale
CREX
width
011192 11 192 U - COMPONENT AT 10 M uAt10M m/s 1 -4096 13 NA 0 0
011193 11 193 V - COMPONENT AT 10 M vAt10M m/s 1 -4096 13 NA 0 0
011194 11 194 W - COMPONENT AT 10 M wAt10M m/s 1 -4096 13 NA 0 0